GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFCOMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

ALLOTMENT OF WAGON .
2762 Shri Bharatsinh Prabhatsinh Parmar

Will the Minister of COALCOMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state :-
(a)whether it is under consideration of Government to allot the wagon two days in a week as Oldest Date of Registration (ODR) day; and

(b)if so, by when the same will be considered?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a):No, Sir.

(b):Does not arise.

